TOWN OF NEW PALTZ TOWN BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING (Grievance Day)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held in the Town of New Paltz Community Center, 2 Veterans Drive, New Paltz, New York, on the ____ day of _____, 2016 at _____ o'clock P.M. to consider "A LOCAL LAW TO REPEAL ARTICLE VII OF CHAPTER 27 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF NEW PALTZ"

The purpose of the local law is to repeal the town's prior adoption by local option of a local law to change the date customarily referred to as "Grievance Day" to meet and hear complaints in relation to real property assessments with the result that "Grievance Day" for such purpose will be held on the fourth Tuesday of May as provided for pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 1 of §512 of the New York State Real Property Tax Law; and

Copies of the proposed Local Law are on file in the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of New Paltz, where the same may be inspected during office hours.

All interested persons and citizens shall have an opportunity to be heard on the said proposal at the time and place aforesaid.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, NY Ulster County Rosanna Mazzaccari, Town Clerk